REVISED NATIONAL REGISTER STATUS

REVISED NATIONAL REGISTER STATUS

= REVISED LIST OF NATIONAL REGISTER-LISTED PROPERTIES

The table below is a revised list of properties in the Mn/DOT Historic Roadside Development
Structures Inventory that are listed on the National Register or located within a listed National
Register site or district. This table takes into account the information on the preceding pages of this
report.

Cascade River Wayside' CK-UOG-044 1A Listed

Fond du Lac Culvert (Bridge 5757) SL-DUL-2416 1A Listed
Gooseberry Falls Concourse LA-SVC-046 1A On Listed Site?
Lester River Bridge (Bridge 5772) SL-DUL-2428 1A Listed

Orr Roadside Parking Area SL-ORC-005 1B Listed

Garrison Ped Underpass (Bridge 5265) CW-GRC-005 3A Listed

Vineland Historical Marker ML-KAN-006 3A In Listed District®
Craigie Flour Mill Historical Marker OT-OTT-001 4A Listed

Graceville Historical Marker BS-GRA-017 4B Listed

Preston Overlook FL-PRC-041 6A Listed

Reads Landing Overlook WB-PEP-012 6A Listed
Mantorville Retaining Walls DO-MTC-038 6B In Listed District?
Minn State Training School Ent. Walls GD-RWC-021 6B On Listed Site?
Camp Release State Mem Wayside LP-CAM-003 8B Listed

Marine on St. Croix R.P.A. WA-MXC-015 Met E In Listed District?
Sibley Pioneer Church Monument DK-MDC-011 Met E In Listed District®
St. Croix Boomsite Roadside Prkg Area WA-SWT-004 MetE On Listed Site®
Stillwater Overlook - North WA-SWT-013 Met E On Listed Site®

"Note name change; originally listed in the inventory as Cascade River Overlook.
2Contributing to the eligibility of the site or district.
3Noncontributing to the eligibility of the site or district.

= REVISED LIST OF NATIONAL REGISTER-ELIGIBLE PROPERTIES
The table below is a revised list of properties in the Mn/DOT Historic Roadside Development

Stuctures Inventory that are eligible for the National Register under the Roadside Development
historic context.

Cascade River Wayside' CK-UOG-044 1A Listed

Fond du Lac Culvert (Bridge 5757) SL-DUL-2416 1A Listed
Gooseberry Falls Concourse LA-SVC-046 1A On Listed Site?
Lester River Bridge (Bridge 5772) SL-DUL-2428 1A Listed

Split Rock Lighthouse Overlook LA-BBT-023 1A

Spruce Creek Culvert (Bridge 8292) CK-UOG-045 1A

Orr Roadside Parking Area SL-ORC-005 1B Listed

5.1
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Whipholt Roadside Parking Area
Noyes Roadside Parking Area

Camp Ripley Entrance Walls

Garrison Concourse

Garrison Ped Underpass (Bridge 5265)
Kenney Lake Overlook

Pine-Hickory Lakes Roadsde Prkg Area
TH 169 Culvert at St. Alban's Bay
Vineland Historical Marker

Whitefish Creek Bridge (Bridge 3355)
Willow Lake Roadside Parking Area
Cold Spring Roadside Parking Area
St. Cloud Historical Marker

Craigie Flour Mill Historical Marker
Otter Tail City Historical Marker
Pelican Rapids Village Hist Marker
Browns Valley Historical Marker
Glenwood Overlook

Graceville Historical Marker
Kensington Runestone Replica R.P.A.
Stage Station Historical Marker
Chatfield Historical Marker
Inspiration Point Wayside Rest
LaCrescent Overlook

Lake City Concourse

Preston Overlook

Reads Landing Overlook

Reno Spring Roadside Parking Area
Fort Beauharnois Historical Marker
New Ulm Spring Roadside Prking Area
Birch Coulee Historical Marker
Avoca Historical Marker

Camp Release State Mem Wayside
Granite Falls Overlook

Redwood Falls Retaining Wall

Burns Avenue Overlook

Mendota Overlook

Stillwater Overlook - South

Taylors Falls Overlook - South
Chaska Historical Marker

Christmas Lake Roadside Parking Area
National Grange Historical Marker
Olson, Floyd B., Memorial Statue

St. Louis Park Roadside Parking Area

4

CA-PLK-003
KT-SVT-002
MO-GRE-047
CW-GRC-001
CW-GRC-005
CW-GRT-003
AK-FIS-017
CW-GRT-002
ML-KAN-006
ML-KAN-005
CA-TOR-002
SN-CSC-024
SH-SCC-048
OT-OTT-001
OT-OTC-004
OT-PRC-021
TR-FOL-006
PO-GLC-022
BS-GRA-017
DL-ALE-067
DL-OSA-021
FL-CHC-034
FL-CRL-011
HU-LCC-009
WB-LKC-093
FL-PRC-041
WB-PEP-012
HU-JEF-007
GD-FLC-056
NL-CTT-006
RN-BCO-004
MU-AVC-010
LP-CAM-003
YM-GRN-078
RW-RFC-032
RA-SPC-2927
DK-MHC-012
WA-OHC-005
CH-SHT-032
CR-CKC-057
HE-SHC-022
SH-ERC-029
HE-MPC-9013
HE-SLC-017

2A

2B

3A

3A

3A

3A

3A

3A

3A

3A

3A

3B

3B

4A

4A

4A

4B

4B

4B

4B

4B

6A

6A

6A

6A

6A

6A

6A

6B

7B

8A

8B

8B

8B

8B
Met E
Met E
Met E
Met E
Met W
Met W
Met W
Met W
Met W

Listed

In Listed District®

Listed

Ownrshp Transferred
Listed

Listed
Listed

Listed

"Note name change; originally listed in the inventory as Cascade River Overlook.
2Contributing to the eligibility of the site or district.
3Noncontributing to the eligibility of the site or district.

“Note change in SHPO inventory number.
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= REVISED LIST OF NATIONAL REGISTER-INELIGIBLE PROPERTIES

The table below is a revised list of properties in the Mn/DOT Historic Roadside Development
Structures Inventory that are not eligible for the National Register under the Roadside Development
historic context.

Berglund, Ray, Roadside Parking Area CK-TFT-001 1A

Big Pine Lake Roadside Parking Area PN-PLK-006 1A

Clifton-French River Historical Marker SL-DUT-002 1A

Cross River Rest Area CK-UOG-047 1A Razed'
Fond du Lac Historical Marker SL-DUL-2429 1A

Grand Marais Harbor Sea Wall CK-GMC-029 1A

New Duluth Overlook SL-DUL-2430 1A

Temperance River Roadside Parking Area CK-UOG-046 1A

Thompson Hill Overlook SL-DUL-2431 1A

Thompson Hill-Skyline Pkwy Ovr SL-DUL-2468 1A

Wrenshall Ovr/Veterans' Memor. Ovr CL-TLK-004 1A

Pillsbury Mine Overlook SL-BAL-004 1B

Soudan Roadside Parking Area SL-SOC-001 1B

Spang Spring Roadside Parking Area IC-SPG-004 1B Razed'
Baudette Rest Area LW-BDC-030 2A

Garrison Creek Culvert (Bridge 5266) CW-GRC-006 3A

Garrison Rest Area CW-GRT-001 3A

Hewitt Roadside Parking Area TO-HEW-012 3A

Long Lake Roadside Parking Area CW-NSC-004 3A

Babcock Memorial Park SH-ERC-028 3B

Dickinson Spring Roadside Prking Area WR-RKT-006 3B Razed'
Dustin Memorial Wayside WR-MDL-004 3B Razed'
Maine Prairie Corners Hist Marker SN-MPR-004 3B

Detroit Lakes Overlook BK-DLC-157 4A

Leaf City Historical Marker OT-LLT-001 4A

Minnesota Woman Roadside Parkng Area  OT-PEL-001 4A

Pomme de Terre Roadside Parking Area SW-MOY-007 4B

Silver Lake Roadside Parking Area OL-ROC-105 6A

Wabasha Overlook WB-WBC-183 6A

Frontenac R.P.A./Maiden Rock GD-FLC-054 6B

Frontenac State Park Gates GD-FLC-057 6B

Mantorville Retaining Walls? DO-MTC-038 6B

Minn State Training School Entr Walls? GD-RWC-021 6B

Red Wing Roadside Parking Area GD-RWC-849 6B

Mapleton Historical Marker BE-MPC-031 7A

Victory Memorial Rest Area BE-DEC-008 7A

Morton Pioneer Monuments R.P.A. RN-BFS-002 8A

Pipestone Nat Monu Entr. Marker PP-PPC-154 8B

Bolles Mill Historical Marker WA-AFC-035 Met E Ownrshp Transferred
Indian Battle Ground Hist. Marker WA-SWC-713 Met E Ownrs Trans, Razed'
Marine on St. Croix R.P.A.? WA-MXC-015 Met E
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Mendota Granite Arrow Marker
Pine Bend Historical Marker
Point Douglas Road Retaining Wall

St. Croix Boomsite Roadside Prkng Area?

Sibley Pioneer Church Monument?
Stillwater Overlook - North?
Stillwater Retaining Wall
Tamarack House Historical Marker
Taylors Falls Overlook - North
Blazer Park

Daytonport Roadside Parking Area
Graeser Park

Graeser Park - South

Lilac Park

Mill Pond Roadside Parking Area
TH 55 Retaining Wall

TH 100 at TH 55 Retaining Walls
TH 100 Culvert (Bridge 5442)

"Fully or partly demolished.

20On a listed site or in a listed district.

DK-MDC-010
DK-IVG-023
RA-SPC-2928
WA-SWT-004
DK-MDC-011
WA-SWT-013
WA-SWC-12056
WA-SWC-714
CH-TFC-055
HE-GVC-047B
AN-RMC-008
HE-RBC-025
HE-RBC-160
HE-SLC-013
SC-SPC-069
HE-GVC-052
HE-GVC-053
HE-GVC-051

Met E
Met E
Met E
Met E
Met E
Met E
Met E
Met E
Met E
Met W
Met W
Met W
Met W
Met W
Met W
Met W
Met W
Met W

Being razed’

Razed'

Razed'
To be razed’
Ownrshp Transferred

Razed'
Razed'

5.4



LL

|

R
1 3! Noyes
g Lake
St Vincent of the
Woods
ROSEAY—Warroad

HALLOCK! Wheelers Point

Greenbush, \ BAUDETTE
gy

Donaldson

201 &

©

Alvarado | WARREN

Upper Red
Lake

THIEF RIVER FALLS

RED LAKE
FALLS

p———

REVISED MAP OF INVENTORY PROPERTIES
Nov. 2006 2005

(state line markers added)

\ INTERN?IIELIS\IAL
JN

Pelland

Little Fork

Grand Ponu

Lower Red Norfhome

Blackduck

BEMIDJI Lake'
Q Winnibigostl;j'sh

CROOKSTON
.

MAHNOMEN
[Syre Waubun
MOORHEAD]

S

FER(
FRRs

BUFFALO

WILLMAR Montrose

@ National Register Listed or Eligible
A Not Eligible

O = =
Marine O 1
I__3-‘

\\\*|Refer to Revised Metro Area

SNOILVHLSNTI



Walt1Eli
Text Box
111

Walt1Eli
Oval

Walt1Eli
Oval


Walt1Eli
Text Box
123

Walt1Eli
Text Box
Nov. 2006
(state line markers added)

Walt1Eli
Cross-Out


> > o))
o b N o

o0 ) 0 )
S ©ooowNo

0> ) )

> > > o)

o0poeOe 00000

11

13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

1 73)

120

126

€

IVANHOE

LUVERNE

Clara
MONTEVIDEO City

I

WINDOM

Cosmos
Hutchinson

Green Isle

GLENCOE Norwood m z
Hedtor Brownfon FASKA

New Prague

Adrian

125

K "WORTHINGTON JACK50111 9

Sherburn FAIRMONT

BLUE
EARTH

N

=S
\)

FARIBAULT

117J( “116

‘} N &\‘\ Ma_p_ Enlargement
NN
62
ﬁ 51 .

Big Pine Lake Roadside Parking Area

Wrenshall Overlook/Veterans' Memorial Overlook

Fond du Lac Culvert (Bridge 5757)
Fond du Lac Historical Marker
New Duluth Overlook

Thompson Hill Overlook

Lester River Bridge (Bridge 5772)
Clifton-French River Historical Marker
Gooseberry Falls Concourse

Split Rock Lighthouse Overlook

Cross River Rest Area

Temperance River Roadside Parking Area
Berglund, Ray, Roadside Parking Area
Spruce Creek Culvert (Bridge 8292)
Cascade River Overlook

Grand Marais Harbor Sea Wall

Orr Roadside Parking Area

Soudan Roadside Parking Area
Spang Spring Roadside Parking Area
Baudette Rest Area

Whipholt Roadside Parking Area
Willow Lake Roadside Parking Area
Kenney Lake Overlook

Camp Ripley Entrance Walls
Vineland Historical Marker

Whitefish Creek Bridge (Bridge 3355)
TH 169 Culvert at St. Alban's Bay
Garrison Rest Area

Garrison Ped Underpass (Bridge 5265)
Garrison Concourse
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Garrison Creek Culvert (Bridge 5266)
Pine-Hickory Lakes Roadside Parking Area
Long Lake Roadside Parking Area

St. Cloud Historical Marker

Babcock Memorial Park

Dustin Memorial Wayside

Maine Prairie Corners Historical Marker
Cold Spring Roadside Parking Area
Dickinson Spring Roadside Parking Area
Detroit Lakes Overlook

Leaf City Historical Marker

Pelican Rapids Village Historical Marker
Minnesota Woman Roadside Parking Area
Craigie Flour Mill Historical Marker

Otter Tail City Historical Marker

Pomme de Terre Roadside Parking Area
Kensington Runestone Replica R.P.A.
Stage Station Historical Marker
Browns Valley Historical Marker
Graceville Historical Marker

Glenwood Overlook
Inspiration Point Wayside Rest
Preston Overlook

Chatfield Historical Marker
Wabasha Overlook

Reads Landing Overlook

Lake City Concourse

Silver Lake Roadside Parking Area
Mantorville Retaining Walls

Red Wing Roadside Parking Area

o) oo H»>Ooo))

>r>Hroe 00000

0> )  000) O

61
62
63
64
65

66
67
68
69
70

71
72
73
74
75

76
77
78
79
80

81
82
83
84
85

86
87
88
89
90

1140 ool 113

122 115

Frontenac R.P.A./Maiden Rock
Frontenac State Park Gates

Fort Beauharnois Historical Marker
Minn State Training School Ent. Walls
Mapleton Historical Marker

Victory Memorial Rest Area

New Ulm Spring Roadside Parking Area
Birch Coulee Historical Marker

Morton Pioneer Monuments R.P.A.
Redwood Falls Retaining Wall

Avoca Historical Marker

Granite Falls Overlook

Camp Release State Memorial Wayside
Taylors Falls Overlook - South
Mendota Overlook

Sibley Pioneer Church Monument
Stillwater Overlook - South

Pine Bend Historical Marker
Mendota Granite Arrow Marker
Point Douglas Road Retaining Wall

Burns Avenue Overlook

Taylors Falls Overlook - North

Marine on St. Croix R.P.A.

St. Croix Boomsite Roadside Parking Area
Stillwater Overlook - North

Tamarack House Historical Marker
Indian Battle Ground Historical Marker
Bolles Mill Historical Marker
Christmas Lake Roadside Parking Area
National Grange Historical Marker
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A 91 Daytonport Roadside Parking Area

A 92 TH 55 Retaining Wall

@® 93 Olson, Floyd B., Memorial Statue

@® 94 St. Louis Park Roadside Parking Area

A 95 Lilac Park

A 96 TH 100 Culvert (Bridge 5442)

A 97 Blazer Park

A 98 TH 100 at TH 55 Retaining Walls

A 99 Graeser Park - South

A 100 Graeser Park

A 101 Mill Pond Roadside Parking Area

@102 Chaska Historical Marker

@103 Noyes Roadside Parking Area

A104 Pillsbury Mine Overlook

A105 Thompson Hill-Skyline Pkwy Overlook

A 106 Hewitt Roadside Parking Area

A 107 Stillwater Retaining Wall

A 108 Pipestone Nat. Mon. Entrance Marker

@109 LaCrescent Overlook

@110 Reno Spring Roadside Parking Area
111-126  See State Line Marker information below

Site fully or partially razed

See Metro Area Map Enlargement for sites
75-77, 79-81, 84-88, 92-100, 107
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Map
No.
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126

0000000000000)00

State Line Markers on Minnesota Trunk Highways

Trunk Nearby

Hwy.
12

169
52
63
139
65
69
61
71
212
14
218
48
30
75
68

City
Ortonville
Elmore
Prosper
Chester
Harmony
Gordonsville
Emmons
LaCrescent
Jackson
Dawson
Lake Benton
Lyle
Hinckley
Pipestone
Luverne
Canby

County
Big Stone

Faribault
Fillmore
Fillmore
Fillmore
Freeborn
Freeborn
Houston
Jackson
Lac qui Parle
Lincoln
Mower
Pine
Pipestone
Rock

Yellow Medicine

* This site may have been built by the CCC.

Year National
Built Builder Reaqister Eligible
1942 WPA Yes
NYA Yes
1941 NYA No
NYA Yes
NYA Yes
1941 NYA Yes
NYA Yes
1943 Maint. Lab  Yes
NYA Yes
NYA Yes
NYA Yes
NYA Yes
NYA * Yes
NYA Yes
1941-42 NYA Yes
NYA Yes

NOTE: There are two additional state line markers believed to have been demolished prior
to the historic roadside development structures research began: one marker on TH
15 in Mower County and one on TH 60 in Nobles County.
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